SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 918-919/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2023 in CWP No. 21140/2014 06-09-2023 in CWP No. 8412/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAMLA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 16-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR Mr. Bhavay Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv. Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv. Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioners to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondents.
- 3. Until further orders, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property.
- Tag with SLP(C) No.26524/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)