SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 26524/2023 SURENDER KUMAR & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY D. NO. 49090 OF 2023 IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 49090/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 13-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv. Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

DIARY NO(S). 49090/2023

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to effect service on the unserved respondents.
- List the matter after four weeks. 2.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY) COURT MASTER (NSH)